
Bid Evaluation Report 

• 

• 1. Name of Procuring Agency: 
• 2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of item: 

• 4. Method of Procurement: 
5. Tender Published: 

. 6. Total Bid documents Sold; 
7. Total Bids Received: 
8. Tender Opening date: 

' 9. Bid(s) Rejected: 

CIVIL HOSPITAL, KARACHI  
MS/CHK/-2015-2016/3866. 
Local Purchase of Drugs / Medicines (On 24 Hours / 7 Days 
Emergency Basis) 
Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure Basis  
The Daily Express & The News dated 03-06-2015and other 
prominent news papers and hoisted on SPPRA website @ S. 
No. 24497. 
One 
One 
22-06-2015 
Nil 

S 
No 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. 
M/s. Civil 
Hospital 
Pharmacy 

10% 
Discount on 
Retail Price 

Highest 
Discount 

Offer 
N.A 

Highest 

Maximumdiscounted 
discount 

basis 

Last year the 
offer 

was 10% 

The Hospital Procurement Committee is recommended to place the order to M/s. Civil Hospital Pharmacy, who 
have quoted the highest maximum discount on market retail price for supply of Drugs / Medicines (On 24 Hours / 

7 Days Emergency Basis) 

Mr. Shahid Ali Khan \)\. 
Accounts Officer.o 	‘k\-- :>s 

Civil Hospital, Kaighi 
*-<?‘" 

Prof. Qamaruddin Baloch 
Prof. of Surgical Unit — I 

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

Dr. Muhamma' Fah8g,BlpttLo 
A.M.S (MedicaLiSroreg), 
Civil Hospit*VrtiO,  

• qbe\  4.644  t• 	•\- 
* cp` 

Cr'11‘ • 
Prof. Khalid Mahmo9 

Prof. of Medicine VP- 11,e 
Dow University of Heal 	s, Karachi 

<R• 

Department of Surgic,.1 
Unit I Civil Hospital 

Karachi. Dr. Sohai ir Memon 
A.M.S (Procurement) 
Civil Hospital, Karachi 

Dr. Semi! Mir Memon 
Addl. Medical Susftrinfendent 

(Procurement) 
Civil Hospital, Karachi. 



• 	CIVIL HOSPITAL KARACHI 

The statement showing the comparative rates for the supply of Local Purchase of Drugs / Medicines (On 24 

Hours / 7 days Emergency Basis) during the financial year 2015— 2016 quoted by the following Chemist(s) / 

Druggist(s) / Dealer(s), vide Tender enquiry No. MS /CHK/-2015-2016/3866 dated 01-06-2015, through 

advertisement published in The Daily Express & The News dated 03-06-2015 and other prominent news 

papers and hoisted on SPPRA website @ S. No.24497. 

Tender opened on 22-06-2015 at 12:00 Noon. 

M/s. Civil Hospital Pharmacy 

10% Discount 

On Retail Prices 

The Hospital Procurement Committee is recommended to place the order to the firm, who have quoted the 

highest maximum discount for supply of the Local Purchase of Drugs / Medicines (On 24 hours / 7 days 

Emergency Basis) 

• 
Mr. Shahid Ali Khalk- •  GI  

0 a ;NO 
Accounts 0.,fp41r-1•.0V3 	't` 

jaitE41 C;\\.2:‘  Civil Hospit 	0E) 

\cn -̀ 
Dr. Muham d Fah imettl 

#'

t 

 

., 

A.M.S (Medic It g

(

0

*6

i 

Civil Hospitat 	,C4
V 

 

_ 	Prof. Khalid Mah od 

Prof. of Med• OCA4fie— Ill 

	

Dow University o 	c  

41a c()  

Karachi 

• 6, 	•  

Prof. Qamaruddin Baloch 

Prof. of Surgical Unit — I 

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

Dr. Sohail it Memon 

Addl. Medical Superintendent (Procurement) 

Civil Hospital, Karachi 

Dr. Sohail Mir Memon 
Addl. Medical Superintendent 

(Procurement) 
Civil Hospital, Karachi. 



Bid Evaluation Report 

• 1. Name of Procuring Agency: 
- 2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 
5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 
7. Total Bids Received: 

• 8. Tender Opening date: 
9. Bid(s) Rejected: 

CIVIL HOSPITAL, KARACHI  
MS/CHK/-2015-2016/384G 
MEDICAL GASES (COMPRESSED OXYGEN, NITROUS OXIDE, 
NITROGEN, LIQUID OXYGEN, CARBON DIOXIDE & SERVICE 
CHARGES OF VIE TANK) 
Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure Basis  
The Daily Express & The News dated 03-06-2015and other 
prominent news papers and hoisted on SPPRA website @ S. 
No. 24497. 
Three  
Three  
22-06-2015 
Nil 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking In 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

o 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I M/s. Ghani Global 
Group 

On lowest basis 

2.  M/s. Linde 
Pakistan Ltd 

On lowest basis 

3.  M/s. Medigas 
(Pvt.) Ltd 

On lowest basis 

The Hospital Procurement Committee is recommended to award the contract on lowest basis. 
Comparative Statement of items wise is attached (lowest offer is highlighted in Comparative 

Statement). 

c:(‘  

Civil

Mr. Sha 	Ali Khai 	
0;,,2\ Accounts  OfficerN;,....),( 0'.,,:,2\ 

Civil Hospital, Karachi 

c'1•4'‘  

Dr. Muhamm 	ah.  
A.M.S (Me icalp:It) 
Civil Hospil"ie 

Prof. Khalid Mah Prof. Qamaruddin Baloch 
Prof. of Surgical Unit — I 

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

Department of Surgicul 
Unit I Civil Hospital 

Karachi, 

I o\ 

Prof. Prof. of Medici 	.,$ 
Dow University of tl.‘,stersA0 ces, Karachi 

oktoc4  e  

OS 6\i\c‘  
itr9C3‘ 	\\e°3  

ek4eISNC'°C°Nkg't2'6‘N.  
OP.  S°‘ 	° 

4'01341 	Nk2N' Dr. Sohairf11lir Memon 
A.M.S (Procurement) 
Civil Hospital, Karachi 

Dr. Sohail Mir Memon 
AddL Medical Superintendent 

irTIPGLIFIPMCM, 
Civil Hospital, Karachi. 



C
IV

IL
 H

O
S

P
IT

A
L

 K
A

R
A

C
H

I  

W Z ° 
UJ w 0 uj 
w 

CL 0 z  9 514  
0 ". 	m  
LL ru- 	o kr) 
Li, > w  uj  

LL 
et< 0 5  <I- V) V) cc  

Lt.1 w 
ct  I- cc  

Cr 
Z = G Z 

< LU 
uj 

0 t--) > I- 
x cc  < z vi  
/- UJ 	LI) 
Z 

LLJ CL 
V) Q 

X
. 

0 LJJ LU 
< C1. >- 
V) .= I- 0 -

< Li, 0 0 
> Z ti)  UJ 

< 03 trc 
CL < 0 Z 

a. 
< I-U 

0 LLJ 
U Ur 	V.) 

Z 
0 Ca 

I- 0 U 

VI 	w - o z 
Z 

2 L" < w 
> w  

> >- 
I- 03 < 
z w = z 
w 1- 	• 
coo' 

0 @i 
0 a r4  I F. 
tr) te; 

0 0 wC•I 
Lt) 

> IN .7,  

0 CL 
(1) < r-i 0  

rq 
0 Q- 

0 CC  
LA., AL 

X >". 

0 < 

< W 

"I V (.0 
t.0 

< 0 

Z 

ki3  LL  
0 iu"  N Q 

(A 0 CL 
Z 0  W c.r) 	CL. 

< 	< o 
V) 

1- 
--- < 

2-
o  
) I- LA Z 

E cc  2 . o 
i0o 	rq. 

Z 	tt) 0 V) } 0 >- = C‘ 
z a. Z ry  < Z 

M
/s

.  M
e

di
g as

  (
P

vt
)  L

t d
.  

2 N
Q

 	
1 

2 2 2 N
Q

  

< 
0 0 Li, 
,-4 
LA 
cc 

0 
 0 ON 

LA cc R
s.

  2
5

0
0

/-
 

R
s.

  8
3

0
0

/-
 

R
s.

  8
5

0
0
/-

 

R
s.

  8
8

7
0

/-
 

M
/s

.  L
in

d
e  

P
a

ki
s t

a
n  

L
im

it
ed

 

< 
O tri .--i 
LA 
cc 

< 
0 
0 O
N 

L cc  A R
s.

  2
7

5
/-

 

, 
Ln 
m 
L cc  A R

s.
  4

5
0

/-
 < 

0 Ln 
LI) 

< 
0 .-i 
co 

cc 
, ccA  

-L._ 
O (-4 
VD .-i 

cc R
s.

  3
2
4
0
/-

 

R
s.

  7
0
0
0
/-

 < 
c> 
CD 
00o 

cc R
s.

  8
4

0
0
/.
  

M
/s

.  G
h

an
i G

lo
b

a
l G

ro
u

p
  

Cr 
2 

Cf 
2 N

Q
  Cr 

2 
0' 
2 

0' 
2 

0' 
2 

Cf 
2 N

Q
  

N
Q

  

N
Q

  a 
2 

A
pp

ro
x.

  Q
u

a
nt

it
y  

R
eq

u
ir

ed
 
 

In
  C

y
lin

de
r(

s)
  

80
0 

N
os

.  

85
0

 N
os

.  

50
0  

N
o

s.
  .-; o z 

o 
0 u-) ,-4 18

0 0
 N
os

.  

2
5

 N
os

.  

4
0

  N
os

.  v 0  i z 
0 c-1 .-4 

vi 0 z 
Ln N Ln 25

 N
os

.  

5
0

 N
os

.  vi 0 2 
o 
0 

N
am

e  
o

f 
It

em
s  

C
om

p
re

ss
ed

 M
e

d
ic

al
 O
xy

ge
n  

C
ap

ac
it

y  
o
f
 C

yl
in

d
er

  

t 
ct 
N 48

 c
ft

 

12
0  

cf
t 

22
0  

cf
t 

24
0 

cf
t 

28
0 

cf
t 

N
it

ro
us

  O
xi

d
e  

C
ap

ac
it

y  
o

f C
yl

in
de

r  

8
10

 	
Lt

rs
.  

16
2
0
  L

tr
s
.  

3 2
4

0
 L

tr
s
.  

14
00

0  
L

tr
s.

  

15
0
0
0
 L

tr
s.

  

1
6

2
0

0
 L

tr
s.

  

0 
2 
IA 

.1 ro _o L., -o (1) 4— fq ft) _C2 u -0 a) 4- 

• 
4: 
	 • 



• 

M
/s

.  M
e

d
ig

a
s  

( P
vt

)  
L

td
.  

a 
Z 

a 
Z N

Q
  a 

Z N
Q

  

N
Q

  

N
Q

  

N
Q

  a 
Z 

a 
Z 

a 
Z N

Q
  a 

Z N
Q

  

< 
0 o trl m 

c4 R
s.

  2
0
0
/-

 

M
/s

.  L
in

d
e
  P

a
ki

s t
a
n
  L

im
it

e
d

 

< 
0 o 
N 

cc R
s.

  3
0

0
0

/-
 

R
s.

  4
0
0
0
/-

 

< 
o 
••4' 
U1 

K 

< Ln 
t. . 

a  
Z 

R
s.

  3
6
.0

0
/m

3  

R
s.

  1
0
,0

0
0
 P

e
r  

M
o

n
th

 

. --.. 0 

8
 

.
 

v
 

et
 ;
 

 R
s.

  2
2
0
0
/-

 

< 
0 
V, 
g-I 

cc 

< 
0 . 
LD 

ct 

0 ,r) 
t-I 

cc 

 < 
0 
0 
w-I 

= R
s.

  2
2
0
0
/-

 

........ . 
L.r) 
v-I 

cc 

M
/s

.  G
h
a

n
i G

lo
b

a
l 

G
ro

u
p
  

a z a z 
a 
z 

a 
z 

a 
z 

a z 

R
s.

  3
0
.1

8
/m

3  

R
s.

  9
,0

0
0

  P
er

  M
o

nt
h 

a z a z a z a z 

O
N

 

a z a z a z 

„; o z 
0 N 2

0
 N

o
s.

  c, o ; z 
o N 

1
2
5
 N
o
s.

  

2
5
 N

o
s.

  

2
5

 N
o

s.
  

1
.0

0
0

 M
il

li
o

n  
c
f
t 

M
o

n
th

ly
  B

as
is

  

v 0; z 
Lr) N 

A
s  

p
e

r  
re

q
u

ir
e

m
e

n
t  

A
s  

p
e

r  
re

q
u

ir
em

en
t  

A
s  

p
e

r  
re

q
u

ir
e
m

e
n
t  

A
s  

p
er

  r
eq

u
ir

em
e

nt
  

A
s  

p
e

r  
re

q
u

ir
e
m

e
n

t  

A
s  

p
e

r  
re

q
u

ir
em

e
n
t  

A
s  

p
e
r  

re
q

u
ir

e
m

e
n

t  

N
am

e  
o

f 
It

em
s  

E
nt

o
n

o
x  

C
ap

ac
it

y  
o
f
 C

ylin
d

e
r  

50
0
 L
tr

s.
  

10
0

0
 L

tr
s.

  

2
0
0
0
  L

tr
s.

  

N
it

ro
g
e

n
  

Li
q

u
id

 N
it

ro
g
e

n  

C
ar

b
on

  d
io

x
id

e  (
C

O
2)

  

Li
q

u
id

 M
ed

ic
a

l O
xy

g
e

n  
in

  V
IE

 t
an

k
 w

it
h

 D
el

iv
e

ry
  C

h
ar

g
e
s  

V
IE

 S
ev

ic
e  

C
h

ar
g
es

  

A
ce

ta
li

n
e  

G
as

  (
D

is
o

lv
ed

)  
4
.2

4
7
5

M
3D

 

C
Y

L
IN

D
E

R
 M

A
IN

T
E

N
A

N
C

E
 

M
e

di
ca

l O
xy

g
e

n  
C

y
lin

d
er

  V
a

lv
e  

R
ep

la
ce

m
e

nt
  

M
e

di
ca

l O
xy

ge
n
  C

y
lin

d
e

r  
S

p
in

d
le

  R
ep

la
ce

m
e

n
t  

M
e

di
ca

l O
xy

g e
n  

C
yl

in
d
e

r  
H

yd
ra

u
lic

  P
re

ss
u

re
  T

es
ti

ng
  

M
ed

ic
a
l
 O

xy
g
e

n  
C

y
lin

d
e

r  
P

a
in

ti
n

g
  

M
e

di
ca
l
 O

xy
ge

n  
C

y
lin

d
e

r  
R

in
g  

N
it

ro
u

s  
O

x
id

e  
C

y
lin

d
er

  V
a

lv
e  

R
ep

la
ce

m
e

n
t  

N
it

ro
u

s  
O

x
id

e  
C

y
lin

d
e

r  
S

p
in

d
le

  R
ep

la
ce

m
e

n
t  

O
N

  'S  

m ro Jo v cr hn ti) n 00 cn ,-i N m ct in u0 n 

• 



T
h
e  

co
m

m
it

te
e
  i

s  
re

co
m

m
en

d
e
d

 t
o

  p
la

ce
  t

h
e  

o
rd

e
r  

to
  t

h
e  

fi
rm

  (
s )

,  w
h
o
  h

a
v

e  
q

u
o
te

d
 t

h
e  

lo
w

e
st

  r
a
te

  f
o

r  
su

p
p

ly
  o

f 
th

e  
sa

id
  i

te
m

(  

Oj 
0 

M
/s

.  M
e

d
ig

a
s  

(P
vt

)  
L

td
.  

< 
00 
In 

cc 

< 
o o 
(N 

cc 

< 
o in .-1 

cc 

< 
o 
Ln .-I 

cc 

M
/s

.  L
in

d
e
  P

a
ki

s t
a

n  
L

im
it

e
d 

0 o 
,i cc 

< 
0 
In 

v cc; 

-/O
O

T 

R
s.

  2
5

0
/-

 

M
/s

.  G
h
a

n
i G

lo
b

a
l 

G
ro

u
p
  

Z z 
aaaa 

Z Z 

A
s  

p
er

  r
eq

u
ir

em
e

n
t  

A
s  

p
e

r  
re

q
u

ir
em

en
t  

A
s  

p
er

  r
eq

u
ir

em
e

n
t  

A
s  

p
er

  r
eq

u
ir

em
e

n
t  

N
am

e  
o

f 
It

e
m

s  

N
it

ro
u
s  

O
x

id
e  

C
y

lin
d
er

  H
y
d
ra

u
lic

  P
re

ss
u

re
  T

es
ti

ng
  

N
it

r o
u

s  
O

x
id

e  
C

y
lin

d
e

r  
P

a
in

t i
ng

  

N
it

ro
u

s  
O

x
id

e  
C

y
lin

d
e

r  R
in

g  

N
it

ro
u
s  

O
x

id
e  

C
y

lin
d

e
r  

D
ry

in
g  

C
ha

rg
es

  

O 
Z 
V; 

co cn o,I ,I 
.-I 

-;'-: C LrO 

	

cc 	 E  

	

?_., 	0 it z 

	

_c,i. 	 E = 	u 

	

. 	 0 2 -E W 112 	El 
Ta co c 2 -S. 2  
C D 

v2 

	

, 	

2 'E. 	u.. k _ 
a) . i a 15 

W 

--a.  

arc 8: "6,  

	

>- 	 v) 
m cL: i6 

	

0 ,f, 
	1 g 

.c 0. z  
m 

0 	71 

	

u - 	 730  * -L 	2 

	

.. CL (I) 	 0 	41, 	."'''... 
O. 	> 	 -0 	., 	2  

	

. 	 . 

3 o -o 

	

0 	 < 

r 0.1  a :•.) 	 , 

_c 7- :E  , 	...a. 
03 n, 	c 	a3 

a 0  
-
.) 1 

E 0 	. l; I` 4; 

	

... 4-, co 	Id  a  N  
u_ co 

	

T, . 	
— 	—;- 

Ur) ii  .  3 

—tt o -n 

	

E— o 	ip  • — NI 0 , 
_c 

	

m 
v•— 
 	I I I U 7- ••••.- 

ng 

2 0 t '6 .C3 
0 	vi 4)  

4( 2 

.% 

-d -%, 
1, .. 

,.. 0 S6e 	0 ('-a
c'
,:E 

% .4 '1.41;r1  ,..) 
C- '30 	.1..- vw. 	06 • .c 

r). ,  ...r 	T:.' ' co 0) 4.) 
0 	c. CS 6  

CO 

•  
0  --..." 	2 .S c0 7, S i:,. 
4  (j) 	0 

	

C CL 	6 	.s-  ° --- tP 

	

o= 
 	 73 cu 	".. "-0 "% 0 

fe 2  "Ei4 ,g. ifj, 1. '..-... 

L̀' 2  .(t)> 	(:)%-- (11)  0- C).()  

	

."---r:'- 	C14  

D 

0 

M
r.  S

h
a

h
id

 A
li-

 

C"1 

• 



6 
BOA d5 tER 

Required 103 Juno 2015103 Jun 2015 n Jun 20$5 

Nemo 	Public Tender* 	SPPRA Notifications 	SPPRA Board 	SPP Act 2009 

Tenders 	 Serial No. 
' 	Text 

Committee 
€0 Tender Title 

Sample Documents 	6i) SPPRA ID 

Advertise Date 
Policy Instructions 	o Closing Date 

0 City 
Review Panel 

Black Listed Finns 1 Page 1 	Documents Viewed 797221 

Capacity Building S.No. 
SPPRA ID 

Tender Title 

Complaints 

15757701re Ova Hospaal 

Contract Evaluation 24497 SPPRA 10 Karachi 

Form NATKELD Onips/Medicines and Others 

Departments 

Download Statistics 

Downloads 

Evaluation Reports 

FAQ's 

Feed Back 

Gallery 

News Archives 

Notifications 

Procurement Plans 

Site Statistics 

Useful Links 

SPP Rules 2010 	Ammondmonts 	SPPRA Team 	Contact Us 

P.* 
Advance Search 

I
I 

 

WORKS 
submit   

SERVICES 

GOODS 

Download 
Uploaded 

On 

Advertised 

On 

VA 

Corrigendum Comments 
Closing 

On 

A 

to Users Online 
14-Apr-1S Update 

Policy Letter 

Ntp://www.pprasIndh.gov.pk/activetenders.php?SearchBy=id&bctSearc244978dtFromDale=edistlype=Karachi 	 1/1 

618/2015 

• 

Official Website of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory AUthority . SPPRA 

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
Government of Sindh 

Horne 	SPPRA Notification 	SPPRA Board 	Sindh Public Procurement Act 2009 	Sindh Public Proctrernent Rules 2010 	Lank I lh 	Wet, Mail 

Transparency International Pakistan 

02008.2014 Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority . All right reserved. 



f1).j 

99215733:.*Z 	,992 1 5727:4.4.1 

NO. MS(CIIK)12015-16/3866 	 Dated: The 1st .June-2015 

g . 
011d9gi Johi#1.  ‘JI.1416  

el,f-ati,L46( I)cArd(2013/ 1 4,„:0)2010_)„srpRAd,..ruko.- 
s,oc.t,,,A,dyvre.,,,»L2015_2016JteJo.,,,!...id,r4)-,!.i.,,, 

A04)04iso Lys ;.-0104./A3 
(24/7 44.1,A) 

:40:a 
JC:-IR 4.11 41.  

(c:.);?Rs.20,n0 

javAtS J4144 

r 	te.,•: X 

4.10 

.16.1e Mir.z.ith.3:14,47 

Yaidc-J.S1,4-ocrt„1,41(S131DM-2-LY-01r(5."1,6,1;;;1.-L_ Or' NI 
c-C1(.' 

inow_u4,1,..: N-1 t.,r( is 1,  

•-•3!: /20150 it 220,AL( J1),;,  
jk1 jr,f4 VI 1.4 1 

4.. AL -kt/c114 :006,;;,120 so": 	z 	At. 1,17,,,,.:(5.2).  
Lttijcl-ijr...illeltip52ruh(91,t 4, 12:00,4 	 tr  (5,c11; ; is 
Artilf  

:4* 
di! J", 	 _ 
- 	 V-Lre,1_1;1,j_ 	,at 

tieL egGVAr,/,...L 	 ?:t.t.ir  

j'r_w•Lr( 2013/14 _ale.212010.A.S P P 
. Li; 	j_c_411.6 	- 	 7- V, 

.4206- 2015 

INF.KRY:No.2135/15 

1 

22-06-2015 

412:00 

412:00 

Rs. 

500,000 

Rs. 

200,000 

01 

02 



AJF*IERINTIENIDENT 
CIVIL 11-11:35;PITAL, IKAFIACHI 

TENDER NOTICE 
Civil Hospital, Karachi Invites sealed bids for the supply of follow-
ing categories of items during the financial year 2015-2016 Single 
Stage One Envelope Procedure basis as per Clause 48(1) of 
SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended 2013/14). 
A complete set of tender enquiry (SSD) with terms and conditions 
can be downloaded from Authority's wobsito. It can also be ob-
tained from Procurement Office of this Hospital on submission of 
application along with NTN/OST tender foe Rs. 1000/- per sot (Non 
refundable) in Shop* of pay order In favor of tho undoralcrod rind 
the same should bo drOppod by hand / mall on 22nd Juno, 2015 at 
11:00 a.m. along with pay order of tho Tondor Foo (In Original). 
The bids must be dropped by hand / mall on 22nd June, 2015 at 
11:00 a.m. along with all the required documents In the office of 
the Addl. Medical Superintendent (Procurement) CHK at 1st Floor, 
Admin Block, Civil Hospital, Karachi. These will be opened publi-
caily In the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives, 
who choose to attend in the Board Room, 2nd Floor, Admin Block, 
Civil Hospital, Karachi at 12:00 Noon on the same day. 

S. Nomo of Items 	 Bid Security Date & Time 
No. 	 of Opening 

Local Purchase of Drugs / Medicines 
(ON 24/7 EMERGENCY BASIS) 
NOTE: 
Only those Medical Stores are 	 Rs, 	22-06-2015 
eligible to participate which are 	200,000 	et 12:00 Noon 
situated la proximity to thls Hospital 
(Estimated L.P. Ps. 20.00 MIllion 
Approximately) 

Modital oases 
2. (Compressed Oxygen, Nitrous Oxido, 	Rs. 	22-06-2015 

!Orogen, Liquid Oxygen, Carbon 	500,000 at 12:00 Noon 
Dioxide & Service Charges of VIE) 
NOTE: 
Security deposit 1% of the allocatod 
/estimated cost. 

Note: 
1 In-case of announcement of Public Holiday or any unfavorable 

circumstance, the tenders / bids will be opened on next work-
ino day, Other terms & conditions, venue and time for drop and 
npnning will remain same as advertised in this Notice. 
Ali quotations shall include Government Taxes, If applicable. 
Those will be deducted from the bills, according to Govern-
ment Rule. 

3. Security Deposit of the quoted amount must be attached In 
shop* Of Pay Order/ Domond Draft in favor of the undorsIgnod. 

4, Tho Hospital Procuromont COmmittoo r000rvos tho right to ro-
140et the tender subject to rOlOvant provision of SPP Rules 2010 
(Amended-2013-14). 

Sd/- 
Medical Superintendent 
Civil Hospital Karachi 

iNF/KFIY-2165/15 
4_27 	 I AZ- 	4_5 	 ee: 

T
V

 I
L1

L
ri
q
  S 

,1
3
4
00

1;
10

  df
lO

i$
  



• 
Dated: 22-06-2015 

A Procurement Committee meeting held on 22-06-2015 at 12.00 Noon  in the Committee Room of 

Civil Hospital, Karachi under the Chairmanship of Dr. Sohail Mir Memon, AddII. Medical 

Superintendent (Procurement) Civil Hospital Karachi to open the Tenders for the supply of following 

categories of items to be procured during the financial year 2015-2016. 

1. Local Purchase of Drugs / Medicines (on 24 Hours / 7 days Emergency Basis) at Civil Hospital, 

Karachi. 

2. Medical Gases (Compressed Oxygen, Nitrous Oxide, Nitrogen, Liquid Oxygen, Carbon dioxide & 

Service charges of VIE) at Civil Hospital, Karachi. 

The following Officers have attended the meeting: 

S.NO 
	

NAME OF OFFICER(s) 

1 
	

Addl. Medical Superintendent (Procurement) 
Civil Hospital Karachi 

SIGNATURE 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Prof. of Surgical Unit — I 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

Prof. of Medicine Unit — Ill 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

Addl. Medical Superintendent (Stores) 
Civil Hospital Karachi 

Accounts Officer 
Civil Hospital, Karachi 

 

Pi 



\S 

• 	 Dated: - 22-06.2015 

Sealed tenders were invited as per Clause 46(1) of SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended 2013-14) through 

the publication of Tender Notice in prominent News Papers i.e. THE NEWS, DAILY EXPRESS 

Dated 31.°  June, 2015 and other News Papers and hoisted on SPPRA website @ S. No.24497 for the 

supply Local Purchase of Drugs / Medicine (on 24/7 Emergency Basis) at Civil Hospital, 
Karachi during the financial year 2015-2016. 

Tenders opened on 22-06-2015 at 12.00 Noon  in the Committee Room, Civil Hospital Karachi 

before the Procurement Committee of this Hospital. 

The following Medical Stores have participated in the competition, the representatives who were 

present at the time of opening tender their signatures were taken as a token of presence. 

S. No. NAME OF FIRMS SIGNATURE & CELL # OF 
REPRESENTATIVES 

CikNNIL__ 	U kovvvv,oz-.- 
._ 

,t,\ (--,L_ N\ 	 ' 	\ \) c.› V 1: t- '*  k \i ) 



Dated: - 22.06.2015 

Sealed tenders were invited as per Clause 46(1) of SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended 2013-14) through 

the publication of Tender Notice in prominent News Papers i.e. THE NEWS, DAILY EXPRESS 

Dated 3rd  June, 2015 and other News Papers and hoisted on SPPRA website @ S. No.24497 for the 

Supply of Medical Gases (Compressed Oxygen, Nitrous Oxide, Nitrogen, Liquid Oxygen, Carbon 

dioxide & Service charges of VIE) at Civil Hospital, Karachi during the financial year 2015-2016.  

Tenders opened on 22-06-2015 at 12.00 Noon  in the Committee Room, Civil Hospital Karachi 

before the Procurement Committee of this Hospital. vif 
 

The following firms have participated in the competition, the representatives  who were present at the 

time of opening tender their signatures were taken as a token of presence. 

S. No. NAME OF FIRMS SIGNATURE & CELL # OF 
EPRESENTATIVES 

‘I\L  " 

— 

., 

i ) 	_ 

vv,A.,,t2-__ --,,,oc. 2 112 

4, L . s? 	',) 

 
/ 	i; 

i 	'  

.----------- 

(----, 
...' 	& 	--ki\-\( _z___ 	---\ '•-k \Rs. 	v, - 

k \ 	0 	
• 

• 

• \‘._,\...• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

